any derivative contracts in order to hedge its exposure to

interest rate risk. The Group has not formulated a policy

to manage the interest rate risk.

42. 金融風險管理（續）

42.2 外幣風險（續）

敏感度分析（續）

外幣匯率風險會因應年內之海外
交易數目而有所不同。儘管如此，
上述分析被視為可代表本公司所
承受之外幣風險。

由於本公司並無承受重大外幣風
險，故本公司之收入及經營現金流
量基本不受外幣匯率變動影響。

42.3 利率風險

承受之利率風險及本集團風險管
理政策

利率風險指金融工具之公平價值或
現金流量因市場利率變動而波動
之風險。本公司之利率風險主要源
自銀行存款（附註28）及借貸（附
註32）。本集團並無使用任何衍生
工具合約對沖其利率風險。本集團
並無制訂管理利率風險之政策。

SPARKLE ROLL GROUP LTD
ANNUAL REPORT 2009

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements
截至二零零九年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2009

160

42. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

42.3 Interest rate risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table i l lustrates the sensitivity of the

Group’s loss for the year ended 31 March 2009 to a

possible change in interest rates of +/- 0.5% (2008:

+/- 0.5%), with effect from the beginning of the years.

The calculations are based on the Group’s financial

assets and liabilities held at the balance sheet dates. All

other variables are held constant. The assumed changes

have no significant impact on the Company’s other

components of equity.

Results for the year and

retained profits

本年度業績及保留溢利
HK$’000

千港元
+0.5% –0.5%

2009 二零零九年 241 (241)

2008 二零零八年 177 (177)

The assumed changes in interest rates are considered to

be reasonably possible based on observation of current

market conditions and represents the management’s

assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest

rate over the period until the next annual balance sheet

date.

The sens i t iv i ty ana lys is inc luded in the f inancia l

statements of the year ended 31 March 2008 has been

prepared on the same basis.

As the Company has no significant interest-bearing

assets and l iabi l i t ies, the Company’s income and

operating cash flows are substantially independent of